2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 4 - 2023S #2-1 LANGLEY SINGLES

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 47

SQUAD POST STATE NAME PITA # CAT CUSTOM CAT CLS/YRD c'-ﬁss C'-st cuéss CLSSS TOTAL
4 4 BC Brian F. Fooks 35473 -- A 50 50
10 2 Bc  Marshal 42361 - B 49 49
Wirawan
9 2 BC Yang Judy Yu 47900 - C 49 49
8 4 BC Guanhua Wang 50265 UN B 49 49
7 4 BC Vikram Sandhu 49102 - A 49 49
7 3 Bc  HarrisonJ. 49772 - A 49 49
Yurkiw
10 5 BC David C. Leung 42064 - B 48 48
10 1 BC Michael Morriss 48119 - C 48 48
4 5 BC John A. Fonseca 41440 - B 48 48
10 3 BC Paul Chau 02484 - C 47 47
6 2 Bc  BrendanW. 50143 UN B 47 47
Dhaliwal
5 5 Bc  RobertW. 01624 Y, - D 47 47
Finnson
5 2 BC Greg Wesselius 49919 -- B 47 47
4 3 BC Bill Roseboom 39768 \Y - C 47 47
4 2 BC Garry J. Woods 01024 \Y - B 47 47
2 4 BC Robin G. Kirby 49689 - C 47 47
9 1 BC William K. Yuen 02483 - C 46 46
8 1 BC Vincent Cheng 46474 \Y - B 46 46
2 5 pc  Shawn 49674 UN B 46 46
Mclaughlin
2 3 BC Daniel F. Otway 42067 -- D 46 46
8 5 BC  CoreyT Higgs 49379 - D 45 45
5 4 BC Dusan Remias 49349 - C 45 45
5 1 BC Samuel E. Roud 49440 - B 45 45
1 5 BC Alastair R. Hesp 50071 UN B 45 45
4 1 BC Gerald Broten 02044 \ -- D 44 44
3 5 BC Georgios Thymis 49855 UN C 44 44
6 3 BC Mike Johnston 50260 UN B 43 43
2 2 BC Phil A. Agostino 49442 - D 43 43
5 3 Bc  SeanA. 38383 - D 42 42
Gustason
1 4 BC Victor Penner 49538 - D 42 42
10 4  Bc  MichaelH. 44437 - D 41 41
Ramsay
9 3 BC Jiuning(leo) Zhu 49501 - D 40 40
6 1 Bc  EdwardD. 36292 Y, - D 40 40
Brown
3 4 BC Glen Cameron 50258 UN B 40 40
9 4  pc (luzhou)daniel 445, - D 39 39

Zhu



SQUAD

W =2 W O NO 0o wo

[N

©

POST

W N=2 =2 D W wWwN

()]

STATE

BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

BC

BC
BC
BC

BC

BC
BC

NAME
Hepeng Xin
Patrick Gray
Jin Xuan Qi
Alex Cheung
Darcy Taylor

George E.
Caouette

Daniel Kun
Jordan D. Crowe
Peter Leong

Stephen R.
Shipman

Isabella Zixuan
Zhao

Ash Lee
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2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 4 - 2023S #2-1 LANGLEY SINGLES

Event Option Legend

1. Cash Purse 2. Lewis

Shooter Scores

Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
1 1 BC SROWE’ JORDAN 49530 -- D 1,2 17 18 35
1 2 BC LEE, ASH 50261 UN B 18 13 31
SHIPMAN,
1 3 BC STEPHEN R. 49936 UN B 2 17 17 34
1 4 BC PENNER, VICTOR 49538 -- D 1,2 20 22 42
1 5 BC EESP’ ALASTAIR 50071 UN B 1,2 23 22 45
2 1 BC TAYLOR, DARCY 48063 UN D 2 18 19 37
2 2 BC QGOSTINO’ PHIL 49442 -- D 2 21 22 43
2 3 BC OTWAY, DANIELF. 42067 -- D 1,2 22 24 46
2 4 BC KIRBY, ROBIN G. 49689 -- C 1,2 23 24 47
MCLAUGHLIN,
2 5 BC SHAWN 49674 UN B 2 24 22 46
3 1 BC KUN, DANIEL 49420 -- D 2 18 17 35
3 2 BC LEONG, PETER 50262 UN B 18 16 34
3 3 BC GRAY, PATRICK 49587 -- D 16 22 38
3 4 BC CAMERON, GLEN 50258 UN B 21 19 40
THYMIS,
3 5 BC GEORGIOS 49855 UN C 1,2 20 24 44
4 1 BC BROTEN, GERALD 02044 \Y% -- D 1,2 21 23 44
4 2 BC WOODS, GARRYJ. 01024 \% -- B 1,2 24 23 47
4 3 BC ROSEBOOM, BILL 39768 \Y% -- C 1,2 23 24 47
4 4 BC FOOKS, BRIANF. 35473 -- A 1,2 25 25 50
4 5 BC iONSECA’ JOHN 41440 -- B 1,2 23 25 48
5 1 BC ROUD,SAMUELE. 49440 -- B 1,2 21 24 45
WESSELIUS,
5 2 BC GREG 49919 -- B 1,2 23 24 47
5 3 BC (A}USTASON’ SEAN 38383 -- D 22 20 42
5 4 BC REMIAS, DUSAN 49349 -- C 1,2 23 22 45
FINNSON,
5 5 BC ROBERT W. 01624 \% -- D 2 23 24 47
6 1 BC gROWN’ EDWARD 36292 \Y% -- D 2 21 19 40
DHALIWAL,
6 2 BC BRENDAN W. 50143 UN B 2 22 25 47

6 3 BC JOHNSTON, MIKE 50260 UN B 1,2 20 23 43



Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
CAOUETTE,

6 4 BC GEORGE E. 49982 -- D 2 16 19 35

6 5 BC CHEUNG, ALEX S0OS0012091 UN B 18 19 37
YURKIW,

7 3 BC HARRISON J. 49772 -- A 1,2 25 24 49
SANDHU,

7 4 BC VIKRAM 49102 -- A 1,2 25 24 49

8 1 BC CHENG, VINCENT 46474 \Y% -- B 23 23 46

8 2 BC XIN, HEPENG 50267 UN B 18 20 38

8 3 BC QL JIN XUAN 50264 UN B 20 17 37

8 4 BC WANG, GUANHUA 50265 UN B 25 24 49

8 5 BC HIGGS, COREY T. 49379 -- D 1,2 24 21 45

9 1 BC EUEN’ WILLIAM 02483 -- C 2 23 23 46

9 2 BC YU, YANG JUDY 47900 -- C 24 25 49
ZHU,

9 3 BC JIUNING(LEO) 49501 -- D 2 19 21 40
ZHU,

9 4 BC (JIUZHOU)DANIEL 48231 -- D 2 20 19 39
ZHAO, ISABELLA

9 5 BC ZIXUAN S0OS0012092 UN B 2 14 18 32
MORRISS,

10 1 BC MICHAEL 48119 -- C 1,2 24 24 48
WIRAWAN,

10 2 BC MARSHALL 42361 -- B 1,2 25 24 49

10 3 BC CHAU, PAUL 02484 -- C 2 23 24 47
RAMSAY,

10 4 BC MICHAEL H. 44437 -- D 2 21 20 41

10 5 BC LEUNG,DAVIDC. 42064 -- B 1,2 23 25 48



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE

Event 4 - 20238 #2-1 LANGLEY SINGLES
Saturday, June 1/, 2023

Lewis Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $180.00)
(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 36
Number of classes: 3

Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 14, $60.00 available for this class

Squad Post

4 4
7 3
7 4
10 2
4 5
10 1
10 5
5 5
6 2
5 2

10 3

NAME
FOOKS, BRIAN
F.

YURKIW,
HARRISON J.

SANDHU,
VIKRAM

WIRAWAN,
MARSHALL

FONSECA,
JOHN A.

MORRISS,
MICHAEL

LEUNG, DAVID
C.

FINNSON,
ROBERT W.

DHALIWAL,
BRENDAN W.

WESSELIUS,
GREG

CHAU, PAUL

PITA #

35473

49772

49102

42361

41440

48119

42064

01624

50143

49919

02484

Class

Category

Custom
Category

UN

Class
1
Score

50

49

49

49

48

48

48

47

47

47

47

Winnings

$36.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00



Class

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class Category g:tség?ry 1 Winnings
Score
ROSEBOOM, ~
4 3 BILL 39768 C Vv 47
WOODS, ~
4 2 GARRY J. 01024 B Vv 47
2 4 EIRBY' ROBIN 49689 C - 47

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 9, $60.00 available for this class

Custom Class
Squad Post NAME PITA # Class Category Category Winnings
Score
2 3 (F)TWAY' DANIEL 45067 D - 46 $12.00
MCLAUGHLIN,
2 5 e 49674 B UN 46 $12.00
9 1 Y OENWILLAM 99483 c - 46 $12.00
HESP,
1 5 e \RR 50071 B UN 45  $6.00
5 1 ROUD, SAMUEL 49440 B - 45 $6.00
REMIAS, )
5 4 YN 49349 c 45  $6.00
8 5 _'?'GGS' COREY 49379 D - 45  $6.00
THYMIS,
3 5 e 49855 c UN 44
BROTEN, )
4 1 i 02044 D v 44

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 13, $60.00 available for this class



Class

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class Category g:fetgomryscorz Winnings
2 2 2§OST'NO'PH'L 49442 D - 43 $18.00
6 3 JOHNSTON, MIKE 50260 B UN 43 $18.00
1 4 PENNER, VICTOR 49538 D - 42 $24.00
6 1 EBOWN' EDWARD 36997 D Vv - 40
9 3 3&%ING(LEO) 49501 D - 40
° 4 (ZJl_IlLLJJ'ZHOU)DANIEL 48231 D - 39
2 1 TAYLOR, DARCY 48063 D UN 37
1 1 SBOWE' JORDAN 49530 D - 35
3 1 KUN, DANIEL 49420 D - 35
o 4 CROUETE g p - s
1 3 3?'31@% 49936 B UN 34
9 5 ZHAO, ISABELLA 54550012092 B UN 32

ZIXUAN



Cash Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $105.00)
(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 21

Class A Winners , Number of entries: 3, $15.00 available for this group

Custom

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category Category Score Winnings
FOOKS, ~

4 4 BRIAN F. 35473 A 50 $9.00
YURKIW,

7 3 HARRISON 49772 A - 49 $3.00
J.
SANDHU, B

7 4 VIKRAM 49102 A 49 $3.00

Class B Winners , Number of entries: 8, $40.00 available for this group

Custom -
Squad Post NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category Category Score Winnings
WIRAWAN, B
10 2 MARSHALL 42361 B 49 $24.00
FONSECA, B
4 > JOHN A. 41440 B 48 $8.00
LEUNG, B
10 > DAVID C. 42064 B 48 $8.00
WOODS, B
4 2 GARRY .. 01024 B \% 47
WESSELIUS, B
5 2 GREG 49919 B 47
HESP,
1 5 ALASTAIR 50071 B UN 45
R.
ROUD, B
5 1 SAMUEL E. 49440 B 45
6 3 JOHNSTON, - 5096 B UN 43

MIKE



Class C Winners , Number of entries: 5, $25.00 available for this group

Squad

10

Class D Winners

Squad

Post

Post

NAME

MORRISS,
MICHAEL

KIRBY,
ROBIN G.

ROSEBOOM,

BILL

REMIAS,
DUSAN

THYMIS,
GEORGIOS

PITA #

48119

49689

39768

49349

49855

Class/Yardage  Category g:fetg?ry Score
C - 48
c - 47
C \ - 47
c - 45
C UN 44

, Number of entries: 5, $25.00 available for this group

NAME

OTWAY,
DANIEL F.

HIGGS,
COREYT.

BROTEN,
GERALD

PENNER,
VICTOR

CROWE,
JORDAN D.

PITA #

42067

49379

02044

49538

49530

Custom

Class/Yardage  Category Category Score
D 46
D 45
D v 44
D 42
D 35

Winnings

$15.00

$5.00

$5.00

Winnings

$15.00

$10.00



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 5 - 2023S #2-2 LANGLEY HANDICAP

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 46

SQUAD POST STATE NAME

8 3 BC Jin Xuan Qi

9 2 BC Yang Judy Yu

8 5 BC Corey T. Higgs

7 4 BC Vikram Sandhu

6 3 BC Mike Johnston

8 1 BC Vincent Cheng

4 4 BC Brian F. Fooks

8 4 BC Guanhua Wang

6 1 BC Edward D.
Brown

5 2 BC Greg Wesselius

1 5 BC Alastair R. Hesp

10 5 BC David C. Leung

9 1 BC William K. Yuen
Harrison J.

/ 3 BC Yurkiw
Marshall

10 2 BC Wirawan

10 1 BC Michael Morriss

2 3 BC Daniel F. Otway

9 3 BC Jiuning(leo) Zhu
Shawn

2 ° BC Mclaughlin

2 1 BC Darcy Taylor

1 1 BC Jordan D. Crowe

4 5 BC John A. Fonseca

4 2 BC Garry J. Woods

4 1 BC Gerald Broten

2 2 BC Phil A. Agostino

5 4 BC Dusan Remias

3 5 BC Georgios Thymis

3 1 BC Daniel Kun

10 3 BC Paul Chau
Sean A.

5 3 BC Gustason
Brendan W.

6 2 BC Dhaliwal

5 1 BC Samuel E. Roud

4 3 BC Bill Roseboom

2 4 BC Robin G. Kirby

1 4 BC Victor Penner

10 4 BC Michael H.
Ramsay

9 4 BC (jiuzhou)daniel

Zhu

PITA #

50264
47900
49379
49102
50260
46474
35473
50265

36292

49919
50071
42064
02483

49772

42361

48119
42067
49501

49674

48063
49530
41440
01024
02044
49442
49349
49855
49420
02484

38383

50143

49440
39768
49689
49538

44437

48231

CAT CUSTOM CAT CLS/YRD

UN
UN
Vv -
UN
\Vj -
UN
UN
UN
Vv -
Vv -
UN
UN
Vv -

20.0
20.0
22.5
26.0
21.0
21.0
27.0
20.0

20.5

24.0
20.0
27.0
21.0

24.0

27.0

26.0
21.5
19.0

20.0

20.0
21.5
25.0
250
255
20.0
25.0
22.0
20.0
26.0

23.5

20.0

235
27.0
21.0
20.0

255

19.0

(19.0 - 23.5)
49
46
46

46
45

44

44

44

43

42
41

41

41
41

40

39
39

38

37
37

37
37

35

(24.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
49
46
46
46 46
46
45
45 45
44

44

44 44
44
43 43
43

43 43

42 42

42 42
42
41

41

41
41
40 40
40 40
40 40
40
39 39
39
39
38 38

38

37

37
37 37
37
37

36 36

35



SQUAD POST STATE NAME PITA # CAT CUSTOMCAT CLS/YRD (19.0-23.5) (24.0-27.0) TOTAL

Robert W.
5 5 BC Ansagle 01624 Vv - 24.0 35 35
9 5 BC 'Zsﬁ:(f”a Zixuan 5550012092 UN 20.0 34 34
8 2 BC Hepeng Xin 50267 UN 20.0 34 34
3 4 BC Glen Cameron 50258 UN 20.0 33 33
3 3 BC Patrick Gray 49587 - 20.0 32 32
Stephen R.
1 3 BC Shipman 49936 UN 20.0 31 31
1 2 BC Ash Lee 50261 UN 20.0 26 26
George E.
6 4 BC g 49982 - 20.0 23 23
3 2 BC Peter Leong 50262 UN 20.0 22 22



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 5 - 2023S #2-2 LANGLEY HANDICAP

Event Option Legend
1. Cash Purse 2. Lewis

3. Perfect 25 4. Calcutta

Shooter Scores

Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
1 1 BC SROWE’ JORDAN 49530 -- 21.5 ‘1" 23, 21 20 41
1 2 BC LEE,ASH 50261 UN 20.0 11 15 26
SHIPMAN,
1 3 BC STEPHEN R. 49936 UN 20.0 2,3 16 15 31
1 4 BC PENNER, VICTOR 49538 -- 20.0 12,3, 19 18 37
1 5 BC EESP’ ALASTAIR 50071 UN 20.0 12,3, 21 23 44
2 1 BC TAYLOR, DARCY 48063 UN 20.0 2,3 21 20 41
2 2 BC iGOSTINO’ PHIL 49442 -- 20.0 2,3,4 18 22 40
2 3 BC OTWAY, DANIELFE. 42067 -- 21.5 12,3, 22 20 42
1,2,3,
2 4 BC KIRBY, ROBIN G. 49689 -- 21.0 4 18 19 37
MCLAUGHLIN,
2 5 BC SHAWN 49674 UN 20.0 2 22 19 41
3 1 BC KUN, DANIEL 49420 -- 20.0 2 20 19 39
3 2 BC LEONG, PETER 50262 UN 20.0 9 13 22
3 3 BC  GRAY, PATRICK 49587 -- 20.0 19 13 32
3 4 BC CAMERON, GLEN 50258 UN 20.0 17 16 33
THYMIS, 1,2,3,
3 5 BC GEORGIOS 49855 UN 22.0 4 21 18 39
4 1 BC BROTEN, GERALD 02044 v -- 25.5 ‘1" 23, 20 20 40
4 2 BC WOODS, GARRYJ. 01024 A% -- 25.0 1,2 20 20 40
4 3 BC ROSEBOOM, BILL 39768 \Y% -- 27.0 1,2,3 17 20 37
4 4 BC FOOKS, BRIANF. 35473 -- 27.0 ‘1" 23, 24 21 45
4 5 BC ZONSECA’ JOHN 41440 -- 25.0 ‘1" 23, 20 20 40
]" 2’ 35
5 1 BC ROUD, SAMUELE. 49440 -- 23.5 4 16 21 37
WESSELIUS, 1,2,3,
5 2 BC GREG 49919 -- 24.0 4 23 21 44
5 3 BC 2USTASON’ SEAN 38383 -- 235 20 18 38
15 2’ 37
5 4 BC REMIAS, DUSAN 49349 -- 25.0 21 18 39



Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
FINNSON,

5 5 BC ROBERT W. 01624 \% -- 24.0 2 18 17 35

6 1 BC gROWN’ EDWARD 36292 v -- 20.5 2,3 22 22 44
DHALIWAL,

6 2 BC BRENDAN W. 50143 UN 20.0 1,2 19 18 37

6 3 BC JOHNSTON, MIKE 50260 UN 21.0 ‘1" 2,3 24 22 46
CAOUETTE,

6 4 BC GEORGE E. 49982 -- 20.0 2,3,4 12 11 23
YURKIW, 1,2,3,

7 3 BC HARRISON J. 49772 -- 24.0 4 21 22 43
SANDHU, 1,2,3,

7 4 BC VIKRAM 49102 -- 26.0 4 23 23 46

8 1 BC CHENG, VINCENT 46474 \Y% -- 21.0 3 23 22 45

8 2 BC XIN, HEPENG 50267 UN 20.0 16 18 34

8 3 BC QI JIN XUAN 50264 UN 20.0 25 24 49

8 4 BC WANG, GUANHUA 50265 UN 20.0 22 22 44

8 5 BC HIGGS, COREY T. 49379 -- 22.5 ‘1" 2,3, 24 22 46

9 1 BC EUEN’ WILLIAM 02483 -- 21.0 2,4 21 22 43

9 2 BC YU, YANG JUDY 47900 -- 20.0 3,4 23 23 46
ZHU,

9 3 BC JIUNING(LEO) 49501 -- 19.0 2 18 23 41
ZHU,

9 4 BC (JIUZHOU)DANIEL 48231 -- 19.0 2 17 18 35
ZHAO, ISABELLA

9 5 BC ZIXUAN S0OS0012092 UN 20.0 2 18 16 34
MORRISS, 1,2,3,

10 1 BC MICHAEL 48119 -- 26.0 21 21 42
WIRAWAN, 1,2,3,

10 2 BC MARSHALL 42361 -- 27.0 23 19 42

10 3 BC CHAU, PAUL 02484 -- 26.0 18 20 38
RAMSAY,

10 4 BC MICHAEL H. 44437 -- 25.5 2,3,4 21 15 36

10 5 BC LEUNG,DAVIDC. 42064 -- 27.0 2,3,4 22 21 43



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE

Event 5 - 20235 #2-2 LANGLEY HANDICAP

Saturday, June 1/, 2023

Perfect 25 Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $140.00)

Number of entries: 28

State Squad Post

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

10

10

10

PITA #

47900

49379

49102

50260

46474

35473

36292

49919

50071

42064

49772

42361

48119

42067

NO WINNEL
NAME Cat
YANG JUDY YU
COREY T. HIGGS
VIKRAM SANDHU
MIKE JOHNSTON
VINCENT CHENG v
BRIAN F. FOOKS
EDWARD D. BROWN v

GREG WESSELIUS

ALASTAIR R. HESP

DAVID C. LEUNG

HARRISON J. YURKIW

MARSHALL WIRAWAN

MICHAEL MORRISS

DANIEL F. OTWAY

Ydg

20.0

22.5

26.0

21.0

21.0

27.0

20.5

24.0

20.0

27.0

24.0

27.0

26.0

21.5

Custom

Cat Trap 1

UN 24

UN 21

Trap 2

23

22

23

22

22

21

22

21

23

21

22

19

21

20

Total

46

46

46

46

45

45

44

44

44

43

43

42

42

42
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State Squad Post PITA#
BC 2 1 48063
BC 1 1 49530
BC 4 5 41440
BC 4 1 02044
BC 2 2 49442
BC 5 4 49349
BC 3 5 49855
BC 5 1 49440
BC 4 3 39768
BC 2 4 49689
BC 1 4 49538
BC 10 4 44437
BC 1 3 49936
BC 6 4 49982

NAME Cat

DARCY TAYLOR

JORDAN D. CROWE

JOHN A. FONSECA

GERALD BROTEN \

PHIL A. AGOSTINO

DUSAN REMIAS

GEORGIOS THYMIS

SAMUEL E. ROUD

BILL ROSEBOOM \

ROBIN G. KIRBY

VICTOR PENNER

MICHAEL H. RAMSAY

STEPHEN R. SHIPMAN

GEORGE E. CAOUETTE

Ydg

20.0

21.5

25.0

255

20.0

25.0

22.0

23.5

27.0

21.0

20.0

255

20.0

20.0

Custom

Cat Trap 1

UN 21

UN 21

UN 16

Calcutta Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $120.00)

Number of entries: 24

Trap 2

20

20

20

20

22

18

18

21

20

19

18

15

15

11

4 Pays, See Calcutta Sheet for Payouts

State Squad Post PITA #

BC 9 2 47900

NAME Cat

YANG JUDY YU

Ydg

20.0

Custom

Cat Trap 1

Trap 2

23

Total

41

41

40

40

40

39

39

37

37

37

37

36

31

23

Total

46
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State Squad Post

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

10

10

10

PITA #

49379

49102

50260

35473

49919

50071

42064

02483

49772

42361

48119

42067

49530

41440

02044

49442

49349

49855

49440

NAME Cat

COREY T. HIGGS

VIKRAM SANDHU

MIKE JOHNSTON

BRIAN F. FOOKS

GREG WESSELIUS

ALASTAIR R. HESP

DAVID C. LEUNG

WILLIAM K. YUEN

HARRISON J. YURKIW

MARSHALL WIRAWAN

MICHAEL MORRISS

DANIEL F. OTWAY

JORDAN D. CROWE

JOHN A. FONSECA

GERALD BROTEN \

PHIL A. AGOSTINO

DUSAN REMIAS

GEORGIOS THYMIS

SAMUEL E. ROUD

Ydg

22.5

26.0

21.0

27.0

24.0

20.0

27.0

21.0

24.0

27.0

26.0

21.5

21.5

25.0

25.5

20.0

25.0

22.0

23.5

Custom

Cat Trap1 Trap2
- 24 22
- 23 23
UN 24 22
- 24 21
- 23 21
UN 21 23
- 22 21
- 21 22
- 21 22
- 23 19
- 21 21
- 22 20
- 21 20
- 20 20
- 20 20
- 18 22
- 21 18
UN 21 18
- 16 21

Total

46

46

46

45

44

44

43

43

43

42

42

42

41

40

40

40

39

39

37
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Custom

State Squad Post PITA# NAME Cat Ydg Cat Trap1 Trap2  Total
BC 2 4 49689 ROBIN G. KIRBY 210 - 18 19 37
BC 1 4 49538 VICTOR PENNER 200 - 19 18 37
BC 10 4 44437 MICHAEL H. RAMSAY 255 - 21 15 36
BC 6 4 49982 GEORGE E. CAOUETTE 200 - 12 11 23

Lewis Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $175.00)

(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 35

Number of classes: 3

Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 10, $58.33 available for this class

Custom Class 1 -

Squad Post NAME PITA # Ydg Category Category Score Winnings
6 3 JOHNSTON, 50260 21.0 UN 46 $11.67

MIKE

SANDHU, ~
7 4 VIKRAM 49102 26.0 46 $11.67
8 5 HIGGS, COREY T. 49379 22.5 - 46 $11.67
4 4 FOOKS, BRIAN F. 35473 27.0 - 45 $23.33
1 5 :ESP' ALASTAIR 5447 20.0 UN 44

WESSELIUS, ~
5 2 GREG 49919 24.0 44

BROWN, ~
6 1 EDWARD D. 36292 20.5V 44
7 3 YURKIW, 49772 24.0 - 43

HARRISON J.



Squad

10

Post

NAME
YUEN, WILLIAM
K.

LEUNG, DAVID
C.

PITA #

02483

42064

Ydg Category

21.0

27.0

Custom
Category

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 14, $58.33 available for this class

Squad

10

10

Post

NAME
OTWAY, DANIEL
F.

MORRISS,
MICHAEL

WIRAWAN,
MARSHALL

CROWE, JORDAN
D.

TAYLOR, DARCY

MCLAUGHLIN,
SHAWN

ZHU,
JIUNING(LEO)

AGOSTINO, PHIL
A.

BROTEN,
GERALD

WOODS, GARRY
J.

FONSECA, JOHN
A.

THYMIS,
GEORGIOS

REMIAS, DUSAN

PITA #

42067

48119

42361

49530

48063

49674

49501

49442

02044

01024

41440

49855

49349

Ydg Category

21.5

26.0

27.0

21.5

20.0

20.0

19.0

20.0

25.5V

25.0V

25.0

22.0

25.0

Custom
Category

UN

UN

UN

Class 1
Score

43

43

Class

Score

42

42

42

41

41

41

41

40

40

40

40

39

39

Winnings

Winnings

$11.67

$11.67

$11.67

$5.83

$5.83

$5.83

$5.83



Squad

Post

NAME

KUN, DANIEL

PITA #

49420

Ydg Category

20.0

Class

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 11, $58.33 available for this class

Squad

10

Post

NAME

PENNER, VICTOR

KIRBY, ROBIN G.

ROSEBOOM, BILL

ROUD, SAMUEL E.

DHALIWAL,
BRENDAN W.

RAMSAY, MICHAEL
H.

FINNSON, ROBERT
W.

ZHU,
(JIUZHOU)DANIEL

ZHAO, ISABELLA
ZIXUAN

SHIPMAN,
STEPHEN R.

CAOUETTE,
GEORGE E.

PITA #

49538

49689

39768

49440

50143

44437

01624

48231

S0S0012092

49936

49982

Ydg Category

20.0

21.0

27.0V

23.5

20.0

25.5

24.0V

19.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

Custom 2
Category Score
- 39

Class

Custom 3
Category Score

- 37

- 37

- 37

- 37

UN 37

- 36

- 35

- 35

UN 34

UN 31

Winnings

Winnings

§7.00

§7.00

§7.00

§7.00

§7.00

$23.33



Cash Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $105.00)
(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 21

Yardage Group 19.0 - 23.5 Winners , Number of entries: 10, $50.00 available for this
group

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category g:tség?ry Score Winnings

6 3 JOHNSTON, - 59960 21.0 UN 46 $25.00
MIKE

8 5 S 49379 225 - 46 $25.00

1 5 e g 50071 20.0 UN 44

2 3 glm’éf . 42067 21.5 - 42

1 1 SOR%% o 49530 21.5 - 41

3 5 JRLGATIR 49855 22.0 UN 39

1 4 \F;IEC"_‘F“(')ERR' 49538 20.0 - 37

2 4 Eg‘g‘l\,ﬁ . 49689 21.0 - 37

5 1 gg,‘\JA%EL c 49440 23.5 - 37
DHALIWAL,

6 2 BRENDAN 50143 20.0 UN 37

Yardage Group 24.0 - 27.0 Winners , Number of entries: 11, $55.00 available for this
group

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category ggtség?ry Score Winnings

7 4 SANDHU, 49102 26.0 - 46 $33.00
VIKRAM



Squad

10

10

Post

NAME

FOOKS,
BRIAN F.

WESSELIUS,
GREG

YURKIW,
HARRISON
J.

MORRISS,
MICHAEL

WIRAWAN,
MARSHALL

BROTEN,
GERALD

WOODS,
GARRY J.

FONSECA,
JOHN A.

REMIAS,
DUSAN

ROSEBOOM,
BILL

PITA #

35473

49919

49772

48119

42361

02044

01024

41440

49349

39768

Class/Yardage  Category

27.0

24.0

24.0

26.0

27.0

25.5 \

25.0 \

25.0

25.0

27.0 \

Custom
Category

Score

45

44

43

42

42

40

40

40

39

37

Winnings

$22.00



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE - Event 5: 2023S #5-2 LANGLEY HANDICAP
Option: Calcutta - Total Number of Shooters: 24
Total Option Funds: $120

Name State |ATA# Yardage Cat Buyer Amount
Agostino, Phil BC 49442 20 JOHNSTON $70.00
Caouette, George BC 49982 20 FONSECA $17.50
Hesp, Alastair BC 50071 20 HESP $60.00
Penner, Victor BC 49538 20 PENNER $20.00
Yu, Yang BC 47900 20 WIRAWAN $40.00
Johnston, Mike BC 50260 21 FOOKS $90.00
Kirby, Robin BC 49689 21 AGOSTINO $90.00
Yuen, William BC 2483 21 WIRAWAN $10.00
Crowe, Jordan BC 49530 21.5 PENNER $20.00
Otway, Daniel BC 42067 21.5 WIRAWAN $30.00
Thymis, Georgios BC 49855 22 FOOKS $90.00
Higgs, Corey BC 49379 22.5 WIRAWAN $40.00
Roud, Samuel BC 49440 23.5 WIRAWAN $40.00
Wesselius, Greg BC 49919 24 GUSTASON $90.00
Yurkiw, Harrison BC 49772 24 AGOSTINO $90.00
Fonseca, John BC 41440 25 FONSECA $17.50
Remias, Dusan BC 49349 25 FOOKS $35.00
Broten, Gerald BC 2044 25.5 JOHNSTON $60.00
Ramsay, Michael BC 44437 25.5 WIRAWAN $10.00
Morriss, Michael BC 48119 26 FOOKS $60.00
Sandhu, Vikram BC 49102 26 HESP $60.00
Fooks, Brian BC 35473 27 AGOSTINO $90.00
Leung, David BC 42064 27 HESP $25.00
Wirawan, Marshall  |BC 42361 27 FONSECA $60.00
Total Buyers $1,215.00
5% TO LMFV -$60.75
Total Shooters $120.00
TOTAL POT $1,274.25
24 Shooters 4 Pays| Pot SHOOTER 25% BUYER 75%
1st Tied - 46 25%]| $318.56 Yu, Yang $79.64 Wirawan $238.92
1st Tied - 46 25%]| $318.56 Johnston, M $79.64 Fooks $238.92
1st Tied - 46 25%| $318.56 Higgs, Corey $79.64 Wirawan $238.92
1st Tied - 46 25%| $318.56 Sandhu, V $79.64 Hesp $238.92




Event-Level Handicap Punch-List Report
2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE

Lower Mainland Fraiser Valley

Event 5: 2023S #2-2 LANGLEY HANDICAP

Event Date: Jun 17, 2023, Total Shooters: 46

These shooters are eligible for earned yardage. Record earned yardage and reclassify for

upcoming events.

PITA Total From To Earned Penalty Punched?
State PITA# NAME Yds Score Yardage Yardage Yardage Yardage

BC 50264 Ql, JIN XUAN 20.0 49 20.0 21.0 1.0 N



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 6 - 2023S #2-3 LANGLEY DOUBLES

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 39

SQUAD POST STATE NAME PITA # CAT CUSTOM CAT CLS/YRD c'-ﬁss C'-st cuéss CLSSS TOTAL
10 2 gc  Marshall 42361 - B 47 47
Wirawan
5 4 BC Dusan Remias 49349 -- A 47 47
7 3 gc  HarrisonJ. 49772 - B 45 45
Yurkiw
4 1 BC Gerald Broten 02044 \ -- C 45 45
10 3 BC Paul Chau 02484 - B 44 44
7 4 BC Vikram Sandhu 49102 - B 44 44
5 1 BC Samuel E. Roud 49440 - C 44 44
4 2 BC Garry J. Woods 01024 \% -- C 44 44
1 1 BC Jordan D. Crowe 49530 - D 44 44
10 4 gc  MichaelH. 44437 - A 43 43
Ramsay
5 2 BC Greg Wesselius 49919 -- D 43 43
10 5 BC David C. Leung 42064 - A 42 42
4 4 BC Brian F. Fooks 35473 - B 42 42
10 1 BC Michael Morriss 48119 - B 41 41
9 2 BC  YangJudyYu 47900 - D 40 40
4 3 BC Bill Roseboom 39768 \Y - C 40 40
9 4 Bc  Juzhouidaniel  4g95 - D 39 39
u
7 1 BC Corey T. Higgs 49379 -- C 39 39
6 1 gc  EdwardD. 36292 Y, - D 39 39
Brown
6 2 Bc  BrendanW. 50143 UN B 38 38
Dhaliwal
1 4 BC Victor Penner 49538 - D 38 38
7 2 BC Jin Xuan Qi 50264 UN B 36 36
5 3 Bc ~ SeanA. 38383 - D 3% 36
Gustason
3 5 BC Georgios Thymis 49855 UN D 36 36
2 3 BC Daniel F. Otway = 42067 - C 36 36
1 5 BC Alastair R. Hesp 50071 UN B 36 36
9 3 BC  Jiuning(leo) Zhu 49501 - D 35 35
4 5 BC John A. Fonseca 41440 -- C 35 35
6 3 BC Mike Johnston 50260 UN B 34 34
3 4 BC Glen Cameron 50258 UN B 33 33
5 5  Bc  RobertW. 01624 v - D 32 32
Finnson
2 4 BC Robin G. Kirby 49689 - C 32 32
9 5 BC Alex Cheung S0OS0012091 UN B 30 30
9 1 BC William K. Yuen 02483 - C 30 30
2 5 Bc  Shawn 49674 UN D 27 27

Mclaughlin



SQUAD

N wWw O

POST

- w A

STATE
BC

BC

BC
BC

NAME

Phil A. Agostino

George E.
Caouette

Patrick Gray
Darcy Taylor

PITA #
49442

49982

49587
48063

CAT CUSTOM CAT

CLS/YRD
D

D
D
D

CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS
A B c D
27
19
19
19

TOTAL
27

19

19
19



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Event 6 - 2023S #2-3 LANGLEY DOUBLES

Event Option Legend

1. Cash Purse 2. Lewis

Shooter Scores

Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
1 1 BC SROWE’ JORDAN 49530 -- D 1,2 44 0 44
1 4 BC PENNER, VICTOR 49538 -- D 1,2 38 0 38
1 5 BC EESP’ ALASTAIR 50071 UN B 1,2 36 0 36
2 1 BC TAYLOR, DARCY 48063 UN D 2 19 0 19
2 2 BC iGOSTINO’ PHIL 49442 -- D 27 0 27
2 3 BC OTWAY, DANIELF. 42067 -- C 1,2 36 0 36
2 4 BC KIRBY, ROBIN G. 49689 -- C 1,2 32 0 32
MCLAUGHLIN,
2 5 BC SHAWN 49674 UN D 2 27 0 27
3 BC GRAY, PATRICK 49587 -- D 19 0 19
4 BC CAMERON, GLEN 50258 UN B 33 0 33
THYMIS,
3 5 BC GEORGIOS 49855 UN D 1,2 36 0 36
4 1 BC BROTEN, GERALD 02044 \% -- C 1,2 45 0 45
4 2 BC WOODS, GARRYJ. 01024 \Y% -- C 1,2 44 0 44
4 3 BC ROSEBOOM, BILL 39768 \% -- C 1,2 40 0 40
4 4 BC FOOKS, BRIAN F. 35473 -- B 1,2 42 0 42
4 5 BC iONSECA’ JOHN 41440 -- C 1,2 35 0 35
5 1 BC ROUD, SAMUELE. 49440 -- C 1,2 44 0 44
WESSELIUS,
5 2 BC GREG 49919 -- D 43 0 43
5 3 BC iUSTASON’ SEAN 38383 -- D 36 0 36
5 4 BC REMIAS, DUSAN 49349 -- A 1,2 47 0 47
FINNSON,
5 5 BC ROBERT W. 01624 \Y% -- D 2 32 0 32
6 1 BC gROWN’ EDWARD 36292 \% -- D 2 39 0 39
DHALIWAL,
6 2 BC BRENDAN W. 50143 UN B 2 38 0 38
6 3 BC JOHNSTON, MIKE 50260 UN B 1,2 34 0 34
CAOUETTE,
6 4 BC GEORGE E. 49982 -- D 2 19 0 19
7 1 BC HIGGS, COREYT. 49379 -- C 1,2 39 0 39
7 2 BC QI JIN XUAN 50264 UN B 36 0 36
7 3 BC YURKIW, 49772 -- B 1,2 45 0 45

HARRISON J.



Custom Event

Squad Post State NAME PITA# Cat Cat Cls/Yrd Options Trap1 Trap2 Total
SANDHU,

7 4 BC VIKRAM 49102 -- B 1,2 44 0 44

9 1 BC EUEN’ WILLIAM 02483 -- C 2 30 0 30

9 2 BC YU, YANG JUDY 47900 -- D 40 0 40
ZHU,

9 3 BC JIUNING(LEO) 49501 -- D 2 35 0 35
ZHU,

9 4 BC (JIUZHOU)DANIEL 48231 -- D 2 39 0 39

9 5 BC CHEUNG, ALEX S0OS0012091 UN B 30 0 30
MORRISS,

10 1 BC MICHAEL 48119 -- B 1,2 41 0 41
WIRAWAN,

10 2 BC MARSHALL 42361 -- B 1,2 47 0 47

10 3 BC CHAU, PAUL 02484 -- B 2 44 0 44
RAMSAY,

10 4 BC MICHAEL H. 44437 -- A 2 43 0 43

10 5 BC LEUNG,DAVIDC. 42064 -- A 1,2 42 0 42



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE

Event 6 - 20238 #2-3 LANGLEY DOUBLES
Saturday, June 1/, 2023

Lewis Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $155.00)
(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 31
Number of classes: 3

Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 10, $51.67 available for this class

Squad

10

10

10

Post

NAME
REMIAS,
DUSAN

WIRAWAN,
MARSHALL

BROTEN,
GERALD

YURKIW,

HARRISON J.

CROWE,
JORDAN D.

WOODS,
GARRY J.

ROUD,
SAMUEL E.

SANDHU,
VIKRAM

CHAU, PAUL

RAMSAY,
MICHAEL H.

PITA #

49349

42361

02044

49772

49530

01024

49440

49102

02484

44437

Class

Category

Class
1
Score

Custom
Category

- 47

- 47

- 45

- 45

- 44

- 44

- 44

- 44

- 44

Winnings

$15.50

$15.50

$10.33

$10.33



Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 9, $51.67 available for this class

Squad

10

10

Post

NAME

FOOKS, BRIAN F.

LEUNG, DAVID C.

MORRISS,
MICHAEL

ROSEBOOM, BILL

BROWN, EDWARD
D.

HIGGS, COREY T.

ZHU,
(JIUZHOU)DANIEL

PENNER, VICTOR

DHALIWAL,
BRENDAN W.

PITA #

35473

42064

48119

39768

36292

49379

48231

49538

50143

Class Category

Custom Clasg

Categoryscore

- 42

- 42

- 41

- 40

- 39

- 39

- 39

- 38

UN 38

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 12, $51.67 available for this class

Squad

Post

NAME
HESP,
ALASTAIRR.

OTWAY, DANIEL
F.

THYMIS,
GEORGIOS

FONSECA,
JOHN A.

ZHU,
JIUNING(LEO)

PITA #

50071

42067

49855

41440

49501

Class Category

Custom Clasg

Category Score

UN 36
- 36
UN 36
- 35
- 35

Winnings

$15.50

$15.50

$20.67

Winnings

$10.33

$10.33

$10.33

$10.33

$10.33



Class

Squad Post NAME PITA # Class Category g:tsétg)g]ry 3 Winnings
Score

JOHNSTON,

6 3 MIKE 50260 B UN 34

2 4 EIRBY’ ROBIN 49689 C - 32
FINNSON, -

5 5 ROBERT W. 01624 D Vv 32

9 1 )OEN WILLIAM 02483 c - 30
MCLAUGHLIN,

2 5 SHAWN 49674 D UN 27
TAYLOR,

2 1 DARCY 48063 D UN 19

6 4 CAOUETTE, 49982 D -- 19

GEORGE E.



Cash Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $100.00)
(Place 1 =60%, Place 2 = 40% )

Number of entries: 20

Class A Winners , Number of entries: 2, $10.00 available for this group

Squad

10

Class B Winners

Squad

10

10

Post

Post

Custom

NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category Category Score
REMIAS, B
DUSAN 49349 A 47
LEUNG, B
DAVID C. 42064 A 42

, Number of entries: 7, $35.00 available for this group

Custom

NAME PITA # Class/Yardage  Category Category Score
WIRAWAN, ~

MARSHALL 42361 B 47
YURKIW,

HARRISON 49772 B - 45
J.

SANDHU, -

VIKRAM 49102 B 44
FOOKS, ~

BRIAN E 35473 B 42
MORRISS, ~

MICHAEL 48119 B 41
HESP,

ALASTAIR 50071 B UN 36
R.

JOHNSTON,

MIKE 50260 B UN 34

Class C Winners , Number of entries: 8, $40.00 available for this group

Winnings

$6.00

$4.00

Winnings

$21.00

$14.00



Squad

Class D Winners

Squad

Post

Post

NAME

BROTEN,
GERALD

WOODS,
GARRY J.

ROUD,
SAMUEL E.

ROSEBOOM,
BILL

HIGGS,
COREYT.

OTWAY,
DANIEL F.

FONSECA,
JOHN A.

KIRBY,
ROBIN G.

PITA #

02044

01024

49440

39768

49379

42067

41440

49689

Class/Yardage

Category

Custom
Score
Category

, Number of entries: 3, $15.00 available for this group

NAME

CROWE,
JORDAN D.

PENNER,
VICTOR

THYMIS,
GEORGIOS

PITA #

49530

49538

49855

Class/Yardage

Category

Custom
Score
Category

UN 36

Winnings

$24.00

$8.00

$8.00

Winnings

$9.00

$6.00



2023 LMFV SUMMER LEAGUE
Shoot High Over All

STATE NAME PITA # CAT CUSTOM CAT SINGLES TOTAL
BC VIKRAM SANDHU 49102 A 139
BC MARSHALL WIRAWAN 42361 B 138
BC HARRISON J. YURKIW 49772 A 137
BC BRIAN F. FOOKS 35473 A 137
BC YANG JUDY YU 47900 C 135
BC GREG WESSELIUS 49919 B 134
BC DAVID C. LEUNG 42064 B 133
BC MICHAEL MORRISS 48119 C 131
BC DUSAN REMIAS 49349 C 131
BC GARRY J. WOODS 01024 v B 131
BC COREY T. HIGGS 49379 D 130
BC PAUL CHAU 02484 C 129
BC GERALD BROTEN 02044 v D 129
BC SAMUEL E. ROUD 49440 B 126
BC ALASTAIR R. HESP 50071 UN B 125
BC BILL ROSEBOOM 39768 v C 124
BC DANIEL F. OTWAY 42067 D 124
BC MIKE JOHNSTON 50260 UN B 123
BC JOHN A. FONSECA 41440 B 123
BC EDWARD D. BROWN 36292 v D 123
BRENDAN W.
BC DHALIWAL 50143 UN B 122
BC JIN XUAN QI 50264 UN B 122
BC MICHAEL H. RAMSAY 44437 D 120
BC JORDAN D. CROWE 49530 D 120
BC WILLIAM K. YUEN 02483 C 119
BC GEORGIOS THYMIS 49855 UN C 119
BC VICTOR PENNER 49538 D 117
BC JIUNING(LEO) ZHU 49501 D 116
BC SEAN A. GUSTASON 38383 D 116
BC ROBIN G. KIRBY 49689 C 116
BC ROBERT W. FINNSON 01624 v D 114
BC SHAWN MCLAUGHLIN 49674 UN B 114
JIUZHOU)DANIEL
BC (ZHU ) 48231 D 113
BC PHIL A. AGOSTINO 49442 D 110
BC GLEN CAMERON 50258 UN B 106
BC DARCY TAYLOR 48063 UN D 97
BC GUANHUA WANG 50265 UN B 93
BC VINCENT CHENG 46474 A% B 91
BC PATRICK GRAY 49587 D &9
GEORGE E.

BC CAOUETTE 49982 D 77
BC DANIEL KUN 49420 D 74
BC HEPENG XIN 50267 UN B 72
BC ALEX CHEUNG SOS0012091 UN B 67



STATE
BC
BC

BC
BC

NAME
ISABELLA ZIXUAN
ZHAO

STEPHEN R. SHIPMAN
ASH LEE
PETER LEONG

PITA #

S0OS0012092

49936
50261
50262

CAT

CUSTOM CAT

UN

SINGLES

B

B
B
B

TOTAL

66

65
57
56
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